City of Pittsburgh

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2011-1762 Version: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed Finally

File created: 6/7/2011 In control: Committee on Land Use and Economic
Development

On agenda: Final action: 6/21/2011

Enactment date: 6/21/2011 Enactment #: 429

Effective date:  6/24/2011

Title: Resolution amending Resolution No. 771, effective November 12, 2010, entitled: Providing for an

Agreement or Agreements with various community organizations for operational/administrative
expenses, maintenance, purchase of equipment and/or rehabilitation of neighborhood facilities for the
benefit of residents of the City of Pittsburgh and further, authorizing various departments to enter into
contract or contracts or use existing contract or contracts for street paving and other related costs the
purchase of equipment and/or furniture at a cost not to exceed $972,000.00; so as to reprogram funds
in City Council from: “Golden Carriage Van Insurance” (-$406.00), and transfer these funds to the
“Lawrenceville United” (+$406.00).

Sponsors: Patrick Dowd

Indexes: AGREEMENTS (AMENDING)
Code sections:

Attachments: 1.2011-1762.doc

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
6/28/2011 1 Mayor Signed by the Mayor

6/21/2011 1 City Council Passed Finally Pass
6/15/2011 1 Standing Committee AFFIRMATIVELY RECOMMENDED Pass
6/7/2011 1 City Council Read and referred

Resolution amending Resolution No. 771, effective November 12, 2010, entitled: Providing for an Agreement
or Agreements with various community organizations for operational/administrative expenses, maintenance,
purchase of equipment and/or rehabilitation of neighborhood facilities for the benefit of residents of the City of
Pittsburgh and further, authorizing various departments to enter into contract or contracts or use existing
contract or contracts for street paving and other related costs the purchase of equipment and/or furniture at a
cost not to exceed $972,000.00; so as to reprogram funds in City Council from: “Golden Carriage Van
Insurance” (-$406.00), and transfer these funds to the “Lawrenceville United” (+$406.00).

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. Resolution No. 771, effective November 12, 2010, which presently read as follows:

The Mayor and the Director of the Department of City Planning of the City of Pittsburgh are hereby authorized
to enter into an Agreement or Agreements, in a form approved by the City Solicitor, with the following various
community organizations, for operational/administrative expenses, maintenance, purchase of equipment and/or
rehabilitation of neighborhood facilities for the benefit of residents of the City of Pittsburgh and further,

City of Pittsburgh Page 1 of 6 Printed on 5/3/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 2011-1762, Version: 1

authorizing various departments to enter into contract(s) or use existing contract(s) for street paving and other
related costs, for the purchase of equipment and/or furniture and installation thereof, at a cost not to exceed
$972,000.00, chargeable to and payable from the 2004 Community Development Block Grant Program “City
Council”.

Is hereby amended to Read as follows:

The Mayor and the Director of the Department of City Planning of the City of Pittsburgh are hereby authorized
to enter into an Agreement or Agreements, in a form approved by the City Solicitor, with the following various
community organizations, for operational/administrative expenses, maintenance, purchase of equipment and/or
rehabilitation of neighborhood facilities for the benefit of residents of the City of Pittsburgh and further,
authorizing various departments to enter into contract(s) or use existing contract(s) for street paving and other
related costs, the purchase of equipment and/or furniture and installation thereof, at a cost not to exceed
$972,000.00, chargeable to and payable from the 2004 Community Development Block Grant Program.

SEE ATTACHMENT

2004 CC Encumbrance

Original Changes (+) (Revised
Encumbranc
(3
City Council 972,000.00 0.00 972,000.00
Addison Behavioral Care, Inc. 500000-2610-10115,000.00 0.00 5,000.00
Allegheny Commons Park 500000-2610-101100-C22,000.00 0.00 2,000.00
Allegheny Center Carnegie Library 500000-2610-101,000.00 0.00 1,000.00
Arch Street Senior High Rise 500000-2610-101100-C22,500.00 0.00 2,500.00
Bloomfield Business Association 500000-2610-10114,000.00 0.00 4,000.00
Bloomfield Citizens Council 500000-2610-101100-(7,000.00 0.00 7,000.00
Bloomfield Preservation & Heritage Society 500000-27,000.00 0.00 7,000.00
Breachmenders Ministries 500000-2610-101100-C26,000.00 0.00 6,000.00
Brighton Heights Meals on Wheels/Lutheran Service S1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00
500000-2610-101100-C2004-G229938-2004
Brightwood Civic Group 500000-2610-101100-C205,000.00 0.00 5,000.00
Brightwood Athletic Association 500000-2610-10112,000.00 0.00 2,000.00
Brookline Meals on Wheels 500000-2610-101100-C5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00
Catholic Charities Diocese of Pgh./ Neigh. Service2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00
500000-2610-101100-C2004-G229102-2004
Catholic Youth Association 500000-2610-101100-C5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00
Center for Victims of Violent Crimes 500000-2610-11,000.00 0.00 1,000.00
Original ChangesRevised Enci
Encumbranc
e
City of Pittsburgh Page 2 of 6 Printed on 5/3/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 2011-1762, Version: 1

Center that Cares 500000-2610-101100-C2004-G225,000.00
Central Outreach Resource & Referral Center 500000-9,000.00
City Source - District 3 Lot Clean Up 500000-2610-125,000.00
Christian Legal Society - Western Pa Chapter 500000-4,000.00
Clergy & Churches United 500000-2610-101100-C25,000.00
Community Design Center - Pedal Pittsburgh 500000-5,000.00
Community Technical Assistance Center 500000-2613,000.00
Contact Pittsburgh 500000-2610-101100-C2004-GZ1,000.00
Dollar Energy Fund 500000-2610-101100-C2004-C500.00
DPW - District 3 Streetpaving 500000-2610-10110050,000.00
East Allegheny Community Council 500000-2610-1(3,000.00
East Northside Action Committee Senior Center 5000(1,500.00
Elder-Ado, Inc. 500000-2610-101100-C2004-G22128,000.00
Elliott West End Athletic Association 500000-2610-11,500.00
Ellsworth Avenue Business Association 500000-261(4,000.00
Esplen Senior Citizens Association 500000-2610-1019,000.00
Family Resources 500000-2610-101100-C2004-GZ21,000.00
Fineview Citizen's Council 500000-2610-101100-Cz8,000.00
Original

Encumbranc

e

Friendship Development Associates 500000-2610-104,000.00
Friendship Preservation Group 500000-2610-10110C4,000.00
Golden Carriage - Van Insurance 500000-2610-10114,000.00
Greenfield Organization 500000-2610-101100-C20(6,500.00
Greater Pittsburgh Food Bank 500000-2610-10112,500.00
Hazelwood Initiative, Inc. 500000-2610-101100-C2118,000.00
Association 500000-2610-101100-C-2004-G22112,000.00
Hunger Services Network 500000-2610-101100-C2(38,000.00
Jewish Association on Aging/Council Adult Day Care 1,000.00
500000-2610-101100-C2004-G229773-2004

Jewish Community Center 500000-2610-101100-C29,000.00
Jewish Family & Children's Center/Career Developmei4,000.00
500000-2610-101100-C2004-G229757-2004

Jewish Family & Children's Center/Food Bank 50000(7,000.00
Jewish Association on Aging/Spolan Center 5000(2,000.00
Just Harvest 500000-2610-101100-C2004-G22995112,500.00
Limbach Senior Center/ Neighborhood Centers Associ500.00
500000-2610-101100-C2004-G223030-2004

Lawrenceville Bloomfield Meals on Wheels 500000-22,000.00

Original

Encumbranc

e

Lawrenceville United 500000-2610-101100-C2004-55,000.00

Living at Home Program 500000-2610-101100-C203,000.00
Lynn Williams High Rise 500000-2610-101100-C2(750.00
Mattress Factorv 500000-2610-101100-C2004-G225.500.00

0.00 5,000.00
0.00 9,000.00
0.00 25,000.00
0.00 4,000.00
0.00 5,000.00
0.00 5,000.00
0.00 3,000.00
0.00 1,000.00
0.00 500.00
0.00 50,000.00
0.00 3,000.00
0.00 1,500.00
0.00 28,000.00
0.00 1,500.00
0.00 4,000.00
0.00 9,000.00
0.00 1,000.00
0.00 8,000.00
Chang« Revised
0.00 4,000.00
0.00 4,000.00
-406.00 3,594.00
0.00 6,500.00
0.00 2,500.00
0.00 018,000.00
0.00 38,000.00
0.00 1,000.00
0.00 9,000.00
0.00 4,000.00
0.00 (7,000.00
0.00 12,500.00
0.00 500.00
0.00 2,000.00
Chang« Revised
+406.00 55,406.0(
0.00 3,000.00
0.00 750.00
0.00 5.500.00

City of Pittsburgh Page 3 of 6

Printed on 5/3/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 2011-1762, Version: 1

MLK Community Mural Project
500000-2610-101100-C2004-G223237-2004

Millones Manor High Rise 500000-2610-101100-C20(2,500,00
Miryam's - Mentally 111 Homeless Women 500000-262,000.00
Mt. Washington Community Development Corp. 500€10,000.00
North Side Christian Health Center 500000-2610-10°5,000.00
National Council of Jewish Women 500000-2610-1010,000.00
Neighbors In The Strip 15,000.00
500000-2610-101100-C2004-G223175-2004

Neighborhood Legal Services 500000-2610-101100-500.00
New Hope for Neighborhood Renewal/Café 'N 3,000.00
Cream 500000-2610-101100-C2004-G223247-2004

Northview Heights Estates Manor Resident Council ~ 750.00
500000-2610-101100-C2004-G223036-2004
Northside Leadership Conference 500000-2610-101110,000.00

Northside Saints 500000-2610-101100-C2004-G227,000.00
NS Chamber Celebration in the Park 500000-2610-1(1,750.00

1,000.00

Original

Encumbranc

e

Oakland Planning & Development 500000-2610-1011,000.00
Observatory Hill 500000-2610-101100-C2004-G223,000.00
Oakland Community Council 500000-2610-101100-5,500.00
Onala Club 500000-2610-101100-C2004-G2230442,000.00
PCRG (Vacant Property Working Group) 500000-264,000.00
Perry Hilltop Citizens Inc. 500000-2610-101100-C23,000.00
Persad Center 500000-2610-101100-C2004-G22134,000.00
Pittsburgh Action Against Rape 500000-2610-101102,500.00

Pittsburgh Aids Task Force 500000-2610-101100-C:3,000.00
Leadership Foundation-Amachi 500000-2610-1011,500.00
Pittsburgh Mediation Center 500000-2610-101100-C1,500.00

Pittsburgh Community Services - Hunger 500000-261157,500.00
Pittsburgh Community Services - Safety 500000-261(90,000.00
Pressley High Rise Tenant Council 500000-2610-101750.00
Providence Connections 500000-2610-101100-C20(2,750.00

Reading is Fundamental Pittsburgh - District 1 Initiativ1,000.00
500000-2610-101100-C2004-G223052-2004

Original

Encumbranc

e

Riverview Manor 500000-2610-101100-C2004-G2.750.00
Riverview Tower Apartments - Awning 500000-261C5,000.00
Senior Friends 500000-2610-101100-C2004-G229¢1,000.00

Qhanhard Wallnaoo Mamnmannitcs RNNNNNCDOR1N_1N11N1N NNN NN

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

1,000.00
2,500.00
2,000.00
10,000.0(
5,000.00

10,000.0(
15,000.0(

500.00
3,000.00

750.00

10,000.0(
7,000.00
1,750.00

Changes _(i Revis

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

1,000.00
3,000.00
5,500.00
2,000.00
4,000.00
3,000.00
4,000.00
2,500.00
0.003,000.00

1,500.00
157,500.(
90,000.0(
750.00

2,750.00
1,000.00

Changes (1 Revis

0.00
0.00
0.00

N NN

750.00
5,000.00
1,000.00

1N NNN Nt

City of Pittsburgh Page 4 of 6

Printed on 5/3/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 2011-1762, Version: 1

DUCPLIVIU VY VLLHIUDD WULLHLHUILILY YUUVUUVUUUTLZV IVT IV I 1V 1V, VVUV.VV

Sheraden Community Council 3,000.00
500000-2610-101100-C2004-G223121-2004

Sheraden Homework & Computer Center/Boys & Girl10,000.00
500000-2610-101100-C2004-G229125-2004
Sheptsky Arms 500000-2610-101100-C2004-G221750.00

Spring Garden Neighborhood Council 500000-2610-17,000.00
Spring Hill Civic League 500000-2610-101100-C203,000.00

St. Andrew Lutheran Church/East Carnegie Communit2,000.00
500000-2610-101100-C2004-G229910-2004
Steel City Boxing 500000-2610-101100-C2004-G23,000.00

Steel Valley Authority 500000-2610-101100-C20043,000.00
Steelworkers Tower 500000-2610-101100-C2004-C750.00
Tides Center - Western Pa (Ultra Violet Loop) 50000(2,500.00
Three Rivers Youth 500000-2610-101100-C2004-C5,000.00
Tree of Hope 500000-2610-101100-C2004-G2298¢5,000.00
Tri-Valley Meals on Wheels 500000-2610-101100-C1,500.00
Original

Encumbranc

e

Tri-Valley Athletic Association 500000-2610-101102,000.00
Troy Hill Citizens Council 500000-2610-101100-C28,000.00
West End Elliott Citizens Council 500000-2610-1011,500.00

West End Elliott Joint Project/West Pittsburgh Partners20,000.00
2004

West End Elliott Joint Project/West Pittsburgh Partners11,000.00
500000-2610-101100-C2004-G229129-2004

Western Pennsylvania Slovak Cultural Association  4,000.00
500000-2610-101100-C2004-G229994-2004

Western Pennsylvania Conservancy 500000-2610-102,000.00

Western Pennsylvania Police Athletic League 5000004,000.00

Western Pennsylvania Police Athletic League/Sherider5,000.00
500000-2610-101100-C2004-G229918-2004
Women's Center and Shelter 500000-2610-101100-C500.00

Woods Run Carnegie Library 500000-2610-101100-1,000.00
YMCA Center Ave. 500000-2610-101100-C2004-C5,000.00
YMCA, Hazelwood Outreach Center 500000-2610-110,000.00
HBCCO 500000-2610-101100-C2004-G223068-210,000.00
Operation Better Block 500000-2610-101100-C205,000.00
ELDI 500000-2610-101100-C2004-G223072-20049,000.00

Pittsburgh Youth Golf 5011,000.00
C2004-G223076-2004
Original

Encumbranc

e

Rosedale Block Cluster 500000-2610-101100-C2(5,000.00
Salvation Army 500000-2610-101100-C2004-G223,000.00

tA~— 1 NN FAAAAA AAN4AAN A4N4A4AAA AAR4AAN AAA AN

v.vv 1V, UVUuv.U\

0.00 3,000.00
0.00 10,000.0(
0.00 750.00
0.00 17,000.0(
0.00 3,000.00
0.00 2,000.00
0.00 3,000.00
0.00 3,000.00
0.00 750.00
0.00 2,500.00
0.00 5,000.00
0.00 5,000.00
0.00 1,500.00
Changes | Revis
0.00 2,000.00
0.00 8,000.00
0.00 1,500.00
0.00 20,000.0(
0.00 11,000.0(
0.00 4,000.00
0.00 2,000.00
0.00 4,000.00
0.00 5,000.00
0.00 500.00
0.00 1,000.00
0.00 5,000.00
0.00 10,000.0(
0.00 10,000.0(
0.00 5,000.00
0.00 9,000.00
0.00 1,000.00
Changes | Revis
0.00 5,000.00
0.00 3,000.00

A A~ 4N~ AAA A

City of Pittsburgh Page 5 of 6

Printed on 5/3/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 2011-1762, Version: 1

YVVCA (UF HOMewood) SUUUUU-ZbTU-TUTTUU-LZ10,U00.UU V.UV TU,UUU.UL
Naomi's Place 500000-2610-101100-C2004-G22¢5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00
Sickle Cell Society 500000-2610-101100-C2004-(10,000.00 0.00 10,000.0(
Tomorrow's Future 500000-2610-101100-C2004-(5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00
AGAPE 500000-2610-101100-C2004-G223172-24,500.00 0.00 4,500.00
Homewood Brushton Athletic Assoc. 500000-261(5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00
TOTAL 972,000.00 972,000.(
City of Pittsburgh Page 6 of 6 Printed on 5/3/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

